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GET TO KNOW YOUR GEAR
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Adjustable
Kickstand

20 Watt Solar Panel

Flip Charging
Dock

8mm Output

USB
Output Port

8mm
Chaining Port
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HOW IT WORKS

Charging phones, power banks and other USB-powered devices 
from the Nomad 20 is as easy as plugging in.
1. Open your Nomad 20 and unfold the panels.
2. Use the built-in kickstand to position the panel toward the 

sun.
3. Plug your phone or device into the USB port located on the 

back side of the panel and charge up.

Charge a Sherpa Power Bank or small Goal Zero Yeti Power 
Station from the sun using the integrated 8mm solar charging 
cable.
1. Open your Nomad 20 and unfold the panels.
2. Plug the 8mm cable into the 8mm port located on your power 

bank or power station and charge up.

NOTE

A Goal Zero Flip power bank (sold separately) will fit securely 
into the Flip charging dock to collect and store power while on 
the move.

USB Charging

8mm Charging

STORE
Plug a Goal Zero Power Bank 

 or phone into the panel.

COLLECT
Gather the sun’s energy 

with the solar panel. 

POWER
Charge gear 
anywhere.

WHAT IT POWERS

Phone Sherpa 100AC
Goal Zero

Yeti 200X Lithium

+ Other 
USB Devices

Sherpa 100PD

AUTO RESTART

PRO TIP

In low light conditions (i.e. lack of sunlight, shadow, dusk, 
etc.), some devices, including smartphones, will automatically 
stop charging from a solar panel due to a low current input. 
The Nomad 20 features auto restart technology that knows 
the difference between a device that has reached a fully 
charged state and one that disconnects due to environmental 
causes. When the latter is detected, the Nomad 20 will 
automatically resume charging to start charging the device 
again. No extra work on your part is needed.

When operating in low light conditions, we recommend 
pairing your solar panel with a portable power bank for the 
best charging experience possible. A Goal Zero Flip power 
bank (sold separately) will fit securely into the Nomad 20’s 
integrated Flip charging dock and allow you to collect and 
store a continuous stream of power to charge your device.
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Q: Is the Nomad 20 waterproof?
A: The best answer: it’s weatherproof. We’ve gone to great 

lengths to ruggedize the Nomad 20; including beefing up the 
manufacturing process with advanced lamination techniques so 
it’ll slough off rain and snow. 

Q: Does the Nomad 20 have a built-in battery?
A: No. In order to make the Nomad 20 as lightweight as possible, 

we chose to sell batteries as an optional accessory. You can 
either plug your phone or device into the Nomad 20 to charge 
up directly from the sun, or pair the panel with one of our power 
banks to collect and store power for later. The Nomad 20 works 
seamlessly with our line of ultra-portable Flip Power Banks, 
versatile Sherpa Power Banks, or small Yeti Power Stations.

Q: Is this chainable with other Nomad panels? 
A: Yes, but only on some Goal Zero Nomad Solar Panels. You can 

plug the Charge Cable into the chaining ports on Nomad 20 
Solar Panels and larger.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONSCHAINING

Chaining panels is a great way to collect more power from 
the sun and recharge devices quicker. You can chain up to 
150W of solar panels together. We recommend no more than 
four in a chain (see the NOTE below).

1. Plug the 8mm Charge Cable into another Nomad Solar 
Panel’s 8mm input. 

2. Using the 8mm Charge Cable of the final panel, plug 
into a Sherpa Power Bank or Goal Zero Yeti Portable 
Power Station. You could also plug into the USB port on 
the last panel to charge USB powered devices. 

NOTE

After four solar panels are chained together, you might notice 
something called line loss, which has to do with the loss of 
voltages over long distances. The farther the power has to 
travel through cables, from panel to panel, the more power you 
will lose.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Solar Panel:

Rated Power 20W

Open Circuit Voltage Voc 18-22V

Cell Type Monocrystalline

 Ports:

8mm Port 14-22V, up to 1.3A (20W max)

USB Port 5V, up to 2.1A (10.5W max)

 General:

Weight 2.28 lbs (1.03 kg)

Dimensions
(unfolded)

11.5 x 21.75 x 0.75 in
(29.2 x 55.3 x 1.9 cm)

Dimensions
(folded)

11.5 x 7.4 x 1.25 in
(29.2 x 19 x 3.2 cm)

Certs

Warranty 2 years

Be sure to activate your warranty at goalzero.com/warranty

Nomad 20 Solar Panel
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APPRENDRE À CONNAÎTRE VOTRE ÉQUIPEMENT

10

Réglable
Béquille

Panneau Solaire de 20 Watts

Embout de 
recharge

Socle

Sortie de 8 mm

USB
Port sortie

8 mm
Port de raccord
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COMMENT ÇA FONCTIONNE

Charger les téléphones, les batteries de secours et autres 
périphériques USB du Nomad 20 est très simple.
1. Ouvrez votre Nomad 20 et dépliez les panneaux.
2. Utilisez la béquille intégrée pour positionner le panneau vers 

le soleil.
3. Branchez votre téléphone ou autre appareil sur le port USB 

situé à l'arrière du panneau et chargez-le.

Rechargez une batterie de secours Sherpa ou une petite station 
de recharge Goal Zero Yeti avec le soleil en utilisant le câble de 
charge intégré de 8 mm.
1. Ouvrez votre Nomad 20 et dépliez les panneaux.
2. Branchez le câble de 8 mm dans le port de 8 mm situé sur votre 

batterie de secours ou station de recharge et rechargez.

REMARQUE

Une batterie de secours Goal Zero Flip (vendue séparément) 
s'intégrera de manière sécurisée dans le socle de charge Flip 
pour collecter et stocker de l'énergie lors de vos déplacements.

Recharge USB

Charge de 8 mm

STOCKER
Branchez un chargeur 

Goal Zero  ou téléphone 
dans le panneau.

CAPTER
Recueillez les rayons 

du soleil grâce au 
panneau solaire.

RECHARGER
Rechargez votre 

équipement 
n’importe où.

CE QUE ÇA ALIMENTE

Téléphone 
portable

Sherpa 100AC
Goal Zero

Yeti 200X Lithium

+ Autre
Périphériques  

USB
Sherpa 100PD

REDÉMARRAGE AUTOMATIQUE

CONSEIL PRO

Dans des conditions de faible luminosité (manque de lumière du 
soleil, ombre, crépuscule, etc.), certains appareils, y compris les 
smartphones, arrêtent automatiquement de se recharger à un 
panneau solaire en raison d’une faible alimentation électrique. Le 
Nomad 20 est doté d'une technologie de redémarrage automatique 
qui permet de distinguer un périphérique qui a atteint l'état de pleine 
charge, d'un qui se déconnecte pour des raisons environnementales. 
Dans cette seconde situation, le Nomad 20 rebranche 
automatiquement le chargeur pour continuer la recharge. Aucun 
travail supplémentaire de votre part n'est donc nécessaire.

Lorsque vous travaillez dans des conditions de faible luminosité, 
nous vous recommandons d’associer votre panneau solaire à une 
batterie de secours portable pour une expérience de recharge 
optimale. Une batterie de secours Goal Zero Flip (vendue 
séparément) s’intégrera parfaitement dans le socle de charge Flip 
intégrée du Nomad 20 et vous permettra de collecter et de stocker 
un flux continu d’alimentation pour charger votre appareil.
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Q : Le Nomad 20 est-il étanche ?
R : La réponse la plus simple : Oui, il est étanche. Nous avons fait 

de grands efforts pour améliorer le Nomad 20 ; y compris en 
améliorant le processus de fabrication avec des techniques de 
laminage avancées afin que la pluie et la neige coulent sur lui.

Q : Le Nomad 20 possède-t-il une batterie intégrée ?
R : Non. Afin de rendre le Nomad 20 aussi léger que possible, nous 

avons choisi de vendre les batteries en tant qu'accessoire en 
option. Vous pouvez soit brancher votre téléphone ou votre 
autre appareil électronique sur le Nomad 20 pour recharger 
directement depuis le soleil, soit coupler le panneau avec 
l'une de nos batteries de secours pour collecter et stocker de 
l'énergie pour plus tard. Le Nomad 20 fonctionne sans problème 
avec notre gamme de batteries de secours Flip ultra-portables, 
les batteries de secours polyvalentes Sherpa, ou les petites 
stations de recharge Yeti.

Q : Est-ce ça peut être enchaîné avec d'autres panneaux Nomad ?
R : Oui, mais seulement avec certains panneaux solaires Goal Zero 

Nomad. Vous pouvez brancher le câble de Charge dans les 
ports de raccord des panneaux solaires Nomad 20 ou plus.

FOIRE AUX QUESTIONSRACCORD

Raccorder des panneaux est un excellent moyen de collecter 
plus d'énergie solaire et de recharger les appareils plus 
rapidement. Vous pouvez raccorder jusqu'à 150 W de panneaux 
solaires ensemble. Nous n'en recommandons pas plus de quatre 
par raccord (voir la REMARQUE ci-dessous).

1. Branchez le câble de charge de 8 mm dans l'entrée de 8 
mm du panneau Solar Nomad.

2. À l'aide du Câble de Charge de 8 mm du panneau final, 
branchez votre installation sur une batterie de secours Sherpa 
ou une station de charge portative Goal Zero Yeti. Vous pouvez 
également brancher dans le port USB du dernier panneau 
solaire pour recharger les périphériques alimentés par USB.

REMARQUE

Si vous essayez de raccorder ensemble plus de quatre panneaux 
solaires, vous pourriez remarquer quelque chose appelé une 
perte de ligne, qui a à voir avec la perte de tensions sur de 
longues distances. Plus la tension doit traverser de câbles, d'un 
panneau à l'autre, plus vous perdrez d'énergie.
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SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Panneau solaire :

Puissance nominale 20 W

Tension en Circuit Ouvert Vco 18-22V

Type de batterie Monocristalline

Ports :

Port de 8 mm 14-22 V,  jusqu'à  
1,3 A (20 W max)

Port USB 5 V, jusqu'à 2,1 A (10,5 W max)

Général :

Poids 2.28 livres (1,03 kg)

Dimensions
(déplié)

11,5 x 21,75 x 0,75 pouces
(29,2 x 55,3 x 1,9 cm)

Dimensions
(plié)

11,5 x 7,4 x 1,25 pouces
(29,2 x 19 x 3,2 cm)

Certifications

Garantie 2 ans

N'oubliez pas d'activer votre garantie en ligne sur goalzero.
com/warranty

Panneau solaire Nomad 20
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LERNEN SIE IHR GERÄT KENNEN

Einstellbarer
STÄNDER

20-Watt-Solarmodul

Flip Lade-station

8 mm Ausgang

USB-Ausgang

8 mm
Verbindungsanschluss

18
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SO FUNKTIONIERT'S

Die Aufladung von Handys, Powerbanks und anderen USB-
betriebenen Geräten mit dem Nomad 20 ist genauso einfach wie 
das Einstecken.
1. Öffnen Sie Ihren Nomad 20 und klappen Sie die Solarmodule 

auf.
2. Verwenden Sie den eingebauten Ständer, um das Solarmodul 

auf die Sonne auszurichten.
3. Schließen Sie Ihr Handy oder ein anderes Gerät an den USB-

Anschluss auf der Rückseite des Solarmoduls an und laden 
Sie es auf.

Laden Sie eine Sherpa Powerbank oder eine kleine Goal Zero 
Yeti Ladestation mit dem integrierten 8-mm-Solarladekabel über 
die Sonne auf.
1. Öffnen Sie Ihren Nomad 20 und klappen Sie die Solarmodule 

auf.
2. Stecken Sie das 8-mm-Kabel in den 8-mm-Anschluss an 

Ihrer Powerbank oder Ladestation und beginnen Sie mit dem 
Ladevorgang.

HINWEIS

Eine Goal Zero Flip Powerbank (separat erhältlich) passt sicher 
in die Flip Ladestation, um unterwegs Strom zu sammeln und 
zu speichern.

Aufladung über den USB-Anschluss

Aufladung über den 8-mm-Anschluss

SPEICHERN
Schließen Sie eine Goal Zero 
Powerbank  oder ein Handy 

an das Solarmodul an.

SAMMELN
Sammeln Sie die 
Sonnenenergie

mit dem Solarmodul.

STROM
Laden Sie 

Geräte 
überall auf.

WAS ES ANTREIBT

Telefon Sherpa 100AC
Goal Zero

Yeti 200X Lithium

+ Andere
USB-Geräte

Sherpa 100PD

AUTO-NEUSTART

EXPERTENTIP

Bei schlechten Lichtverhältnissen (z.B. Mangel an Sonnenlicht, 
Schatten, Dämmerung usw.) stellen einige Geräte, einschließlich 
Smartphones, den Ladevorgang über das Solarmodul aufgrund 
einer geringen Stromaufnahme automatisch ein. Der Nomad 
20 verfügt über eine automatische Neustarttechnologie, die 
den Unterschied erkennt zwischen einem Gerät, das einen 
vollständig geladenen Zustand erreicht hat, und einem Gerät, 
das sich aufgrund der Umgebungsbedingungen trennt. Wenn 
letzteres erkannt wird, setzt der Nomad 20 den Ladevorgang 
automatisch fort, um das Gerät weiter aufzuladen. Sie müssen 
nichts weiter tun.

Bei Betrieb unter schlechten Lichtverhältnissen empfehlen 
wir, Ihr Solarmodul mit einem tragbaren Netzteil zu 
kombinieren, um ein optimales Ladeergebnis zu erzielen. 
Eine Goal Zero Flip Powerbank (separat erhältlich) passt 
sicher in die integrierte Flip Ladestation des Nomad 20 und 
ermöglicht es Ihnen, kontinuierlich Strom zum Laden Ihres 
Geräts zu sammeln und zu speichern.
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F:  Ist der Nomad 20 wasserdicht?
A:  Die beste Antwort: Er ist wetterfest. Wir haben einen großen 

Aufwand betrieben, um den Nomad 20 robust zu gestalten; 
dazu gehört die Verbesserung des Produktionsprozesses durch 
moderne Beschichtungstechnik, damit er Regen und Schnee 
abweist.

F:  Hat der Nomad 20 eine eingebaute Batterie?
A:  Nein. Um das Gewicht des Nomad 20 so gering wie möglich 

zu halten, haben wir uns dafür entschieden, Batterien als 
optionales Zubehör anzubieten. Sie können entweder Ihr 
Handy oder Gerät an den Nomad 20 anschließen, um direkt 
von der Sonne aufzuladen, oder das Modul mit einer unserer 
Powerbanks verbinden, um Strom für später zu sammeln und 
zu speichern. Der Nomad 20 funktioniert nahtlos mit unserer 
Serie von ultramobilen Goal Zero Flip Powerbanken, vielseitigen 
Sherpa Powerbanken oder kleinen Yeti Ladestationen.

F:  Kann man es mit anderen Nomad-Modulen verketten?
A:  Ja, aber nur mit einigen Goal Zero Nomad Solarmodulen. Sie 

können das Ladekabel in die Verbindungsanschlüsse der Nomad 
20 Solarmodule und größerer Module einstecken.

HÄUFIG GESTELLTE FRAGENVERKETTUNG

Die Verkettung von Modulen ist eine tolle Methode, um mehr 
Strom von der Sonne zu beziehen und Geräte schneller 
aufzuladen. Sie können Solarmodule bis zu 150 W miteinander 
verketten. Wir empfehlen jedoch nicht mehr als vier in einer 
Kette (siehe nachstehende ANMERKUNG).

1. Stecken Sie das 8-mm-Ladekabel in die 8-mm-Buchse 
eines anderen Nomad Solarmoduls.

2. Verwenden Sie das 8-mm-Ladekabel des letzten Moduls 
und schließen Sie dies an eine Sherpa Powerbank oder 
eine Goal Zero Yeti Tragbare Ladestation an. Sie können 
auch den USB-Anschluss am letzten Modul verwenden, um 
USB-betriebene Geräte aufzuladen.

HINWEIS

Wenn vier Solarmodule miteinander verkettet sind, werden Sie 
eventuell ein Phänomen namens Leitungsverlust beobachten, 
was mit dem Spannungsverlust über eine lange Distanz 
zusammenhängt. Je weiter der Strom von Modul zu Modul durch 
die Kabel fließen muss, umso mehr Strom geht verloren.
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TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Solarmodul:

Nennleistung 20 W

Leerlaufspannung (Voc) 18 - 22 V

Akkutyp Monokristallin

Anschlüsse:

8-mm-Anschluss 14 - 22 V, bis zu 1,3 A (max. 20 W)

USB-Anschluss 5 V, bis zu 2,1 A (max. 10,5 W)

Allgemein:

Gewicht 1.03 kg

Abmessungen
(auseinandergeklappt)

11,5 x 21,75 x 0,75 in
(29,2 x 55,3 x 1,9 cm)

Abmessungen
(zusammengeklappt)

11,5 x 7,4 x 1,25 in
(29,2 x 19 x 3,2 cm)

Zertifikate

Garantie 2 Jahre

Vergessen Sie nicht, Ihre Garantie zu aktivieren: goalzero.com/
warranty

Nomad 20 Solarmodul
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CONOZCA SUS DISPOSITIVOS

26

Ajustable
Soporte

Panel solar de 20 vatios

Puerto de 
carga Flip

Puerto

Salida 8mm

USB
Puerto de salida

8 mm
Puerto de 

conexión en serie
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CÓMO FUNCIONA

Cargar teléfonos, baterías y otros dispositivos con conexión 
USB con el Nomad 20 es tan sencillo como conectarlos.
1.  Abra su Nomad 20 y despliegue los paneles.
2.  Use el soporte integrado para orientar el panel hacia el sol.
3.  Conecte su teléfono o dispositivo al puerto USB ubicado en 

la parte trasera del panel para comenzar la carga.

Cargue un Sherpa Power Pack o una estación portátil Goal Zero 
Yeti desde el sol utilizando el cable de carga solar integrado de 
8 mm.
1.  Abra su Nomad 20 y despliegue los paneles.
2.  Conecte el cable de 8 mm al puerto de 8 mm situado en su 

batería o central eléctrica y cárguela.

NOTA

La batería externa Goal Zero Flip (de venta por separado) encaja 
de forma segura en el puerto de carga de Flip para acumular y 
almacenar la energía sobre la marcha.

Carga USB

Carga de 8 mm

ALMACENAR
Conecte un teléfono o  

cargador Goal Zero  al panel.

ACUMULAR
Acumule la energía del 
sol con el panel solar.

ALIMENTAR
Cargue su equipo 
en cualquier lugar.

A QUÉ SUMINISTRA ELECTRICIDAD

Teléfono Sherpa 100 CA
Goal Zero

Yeti 200X Lithium

+ otros
dispositivos  

USB
Sherpa 100PD

REINICIO AUTOMÁTICO

CONSEJO EXPERTO

En condiciones de poca luz (p. ej., falta de luz solar, sombras, 
atardecer, etc.) algunos dispositivos, incluidos los smartphones, 
se desconectarán automáticamente del panel solar por la baja 
entrada de corriente. El Nomad 20 cuenta con tecnología de 
reinicio automático, que distingue entre dispositivos que se han 
cargado por completo y dispositivos que se han desconectado 
por causas ambientales. Cuando se detecta este último, el 
Nomad 20 reconectará de manera automática el dispositivo de 
carga. No necesita hacer nada más.

Cuando se encuentre en condiciones de poca luz, 
recomendamos emparejar su panel solar con una batería portátil 
para obtener la mejor experiencia de carga posible. La batería 
externa Goal Zero Flip (de venta por separado) encaja de forma 
segura en el puerto de carga Flip integrado del Nomad 20, y le 
permite acumular y almacenar energía de forma constante para 
cargar su dispositivo.
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P: ¿El Nomad 20 es resistente al agua?
R: En pocas palabras, es resistente a la intemperie. Hemos 

trabajado mucho para lograr una gran resistencia en el Nomad 
20, incluyendo la mejora del proceso de fabricación con 
técnicas avanzadas de laminación, por lo que resistirá la lluvia 
y la nieve.

P: ¿El Nomad 20 tiene batería integrada?
R: No. Hemos fabricado el Nomad 20 para que sea lo más ligero 

posible, y hemos optado por vender las baterías como un 
accesorio opcional. Puede conectar su teléfono o dispositivo 
al Nomad 20 para cargarlo directamente con energía solar, 
o emparejar el panel con una de nuestras baterías externas 
para acumular y almacenar la energía. El Nomad 20 funciona 
a la perfección con nuestra línea de baterías ultraportátiles 
Flip, versátiles banterías portátiles Sherpa, o unidades de 
alimentación Yeti

P: ¿Puede conectarse en serie con otros paneles Nomad? 
R: Sí, pero solo con algunos paneles solares Goal Zero Nomad. 

Puede conectar el cable de carga a los puertos de conexión en 
serie de paneles solares Nomad 20 y más grandes.

PREGUNTAS FRECUENTESCONEXIÓN EN SERIE

Conectar los paneles en serie es una excelente forma de 
captar más energía del sol y recargar los dispositivos con 
mayor rapidez. Puede conectar en serie hasta un total de 
150 W de paneles solares conjuntamente. No recomendamos 
conectar en serie más de cuatro (vea la NOTA a continuación).

1. Conecte el cable de carga de 8 mm a otra entrada al 
panel solar Nomad de 8 mm. 

2. Usando el cable de carga de 8 mm del panel final, 
conéctelo a un Sherpa Power Pack o estación portátil 
Goal Zero Yeti. Puede también volver a conectar una 
caja de conexiones al último panel solar en la serie para 
recargar los dispositivos con conexión USB.

NOTA

Después de conectar en serie cuatro paneles solares, es 
posible que detecte lo que se conoce como pérdida de línea, 
que está relacionado con la pérdida de tensión a lo largo de 
grandes distancias. Cuanto más lejos tiene que transportarse la 
electricidad a través de los cables, de panel a panel, más energía 
se perderá.
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ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Panel solar:

Potencia nominal 20 W

VoC, voltaje en circuito abierto 18-22 V

Tipo de célula Monocristalina

Puertos:

Puerto de 8 mm 14-22 V, hasta  
1,3 A (máx. de 28 W)

Puerto USB 5 V hasta 2,1 A (10,5 
W máx.)

Datos generales:

Peso 2,28 lbs (1,03 kg)

Dimensiones
(desplegado)

11,5 x 21,75 x 0,75 pulg
(29,2 x 55,3 x 1,9 cm)

Dimensiones
(plegado)

11,5 x 21,75 x 0,75 pulg
(29,2 x 19 x 3,2 cm)

Certificados

Garantía 2 años

Asegúrese de activar su garantía en goalzero.com/warranty

Panel solar Nomad 20
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CARATTERISTICHE DELL'APPARECCHIO

34

Regolabile
Supporto 
estraibile

Pannello Solare 
da 20 Watt

Dock di 
Ricarica

Flip

Uscita 8mm

Porta
di Uscita USB

8mm
Porta da 

Concatenamento
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COME FUNZIONA

Ricaricare i telefoni, le batterie e altri dispositivi alimentati 
tramite l'USB del Nomad 20 è facile come inserire la spina.
1. Apri il Nomad 20 e dispiega i pannelli.
2. Utilizza il cavalletto incorporato per posizionare il pannello 

verso il sole.
3. Collega il telefono o il dispositivo alla porta USB situata sul 

retro del pannello e ricaricarlo.

Ricarica uno Sherpa Power Bank o una piccola Goal Zero Yeti 
Power Station dal sole grazie al cavo di ricarica solare integrato 
da 8 mm.
1. Apri il Nomad 20 e dispiega i pannelli.
2. Collegare il cavo da 8 mm alla porta da 8 mm situata sul 

power bank o sulla stazione di alimentazione e ricaricare.

NOTA

Un power bank Goal Zero Flip (venduto separatamente) 
si inserisce saldamente nel dock di ricarica Flip per 
raccogliere e conservare l'energia durante gli spostamenti.

Ricarica USB

Ricarica da 8 mm

CONSERVA
Collega un Power Bank 
Goal Zero  o un telefono 

al pannello.

RACCOGLI
Raccogliere l'energia 

del sole con il 
pannello solare.

ALIMENTA
Carica la tua 
attrezzatura 

ovunque.

CHE COSA ALIMENTA

Telefono Sherpa 100AC
Goal Zero

Yeti 200X Lithium

+ Altri 
Dispositivi USB

Sherpa 100PD

AUTO RESTART

PRO TIP

In condizioni di scarsa illuminazione (mancanza di luce 
solare, ombra, crepuscolo, ecc.), alcuni dispositivi, tra cui gli 
smartphone, interrompono automaticamente la ricarica da 
un pannello solare a causa della bassa corrente in ingresso. 
Il Nomad 20 è dotato di una tecnologia di riavvio automatico 
che riconosce la differenza tra un dispositivo che ha raggiunto 
uno stato di carica completa e uno che si disconnette per cause 
ambientali. Quando quest'ultimo viene rilevato, il Nomad 20 si 
ricollega automaticamente per iniziare a ricaricare il dispositivo. 
Non è necessario alcun lavoro supplementare da parte tua.

Quando si opera in condizioni di scarsa illuminazione, si consiglia 
di abbinare il pannello solare a un power bank portatile per 
ottenere la migliore esperienza di ricarica possibile. Un power 
bank Goal Zero Flip (venduto separatamente) si inserisce 
saldamente nel dock di ricarica Flip integrato del Nomad 20 
e consente di raccogliere e immagazzinare un flusso continuo 
di energia per ricaricare il dispositivo.
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D: Il Nomad 20 è impermeabile?
R: La risposta migliore: è resistente a qualsiasi intemperia. 

Abbiamo fatto di tutto per rendere il Nomad 20 più resistente, 
anche rafforzando il processo di produzione con tecniche di 
laminazione avanzate per evitare pioggia e neve. 

D: Il Nomad 20 ha una batteria integrata?
R: No. Per rendere il Nomad 20 il più leggero possibile, abbiamo 

scelto di vendere le batterie come accessorio opzionale. 
Puoi collegare il tuo telefono o dispositivo al Nomad 20 
per ricaricarlo direttamente dal sole, oppure abbinare il 
pannello a uno dei nostri power bank per raccogliere e 
immagazzinare l'energia in un secondo momento. Il Nomad 
20 funziona perfettamente con la nostra linea di Power Bank 
Flip ultraportatili, i versatili Power Bank Sherpa o le piccole 
stazioni di alimentazione Yeti.

D: È concatenabile con altri pannelli Nomad? 
R: Sì, ma solo su alcuni pannelli solari Goal Zero Nomad. Il Cavo 

di Ricarica può essere collegato alle porte di collegamento dei 
pannelli solari Nomad 20 e superiori.

DOMANDE FREQUENTICONCATENAMENTO

Il collegamento a catena dei pannelli è un ottimo modo per 
raccogliere più energia dal sole e ricaricare più rapidamente 
i dispositivi. È possibile concatenare fino a 150 W di pannelli 
solari. Si consiglia di non superare il numero di quattro in una 
catena (vedere la NOTA in basso).

1. Collegare il cavo di carica da 8 mm all'ingresso da 8 mm 
di un altro Pannello Solare Nomad. 

2. Utilizzando il cavo di ricarica da 8 mm del pannello finale, 
collegarlo a uno Sherpa Power Bank o a una stazione di 
alimentazione portatile Goal Zero Yeti. È inoltre possibile 
collegare la porta USB sull'ultimo pannello per ricaricare 
i dispositivi alimentati tramite USB. 

NOTA

Dopo che quattro pannelli solari sono stati concatenati tra loro, 
si può notare una cosa chiamata perdita di linea, che ha a che 
fare con la perdita di tensione su lunghe distanze. Maggiore è 
la distanza che l'alimentazione deve percorrere attraverso i cavi, 
da un pannello all'altro, maggiore sarà la potenza persa.
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Pannello Solare:

Potenza Nominale 20W

Tensione Circuito 
Aperto Cov

18-22V

Tipo Cella Monocristallina

 Porte:

Porta 8mm 14-22V, fino a 1,3A (20W max)

Porta USB 5V fino a 2.1 A (10,5W max) regolato

 Generale:

Peso 2,28 libbre (1,03 kg)

Dimensioni
(dispiegato)

11,5 x 21,75 x 0,75 pollici
(29,2 x 55,3 x 1,9 cm)

Dimensioni
(piegato)

11,5 x 7,4 x 1,25 pollici
(29,2 x 19 x 3,2 cm)

Certificati

Garanzia 2 anni

Assicurarsi di attivare la garanzia su goalzero.com/warranty

Pannello Solare Nomad 20
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CONHEÇA O SEU EQUIPAMENTO

42

Ajustável
Tripé

Painel Solar de 20 Watt

Suporte de 
Carregamento Flip

Base

Saída 8mm

USB
Porta de 

saída USB

8mm
Porta de Ligação
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COMO FUNCIONA

Carregar telefones, baterias e outros dispositivos de 
carregamento USB da Nomad 20 tão simples quanto apenas ligar.
1. Abra o seu Nomad 20 e abra os painéis.
2. Use a estrutura inserida para posicionar o painel em direção 

do sol.
3. Ligue o seu telefone ou Guia 12 na ligação USB na lateral do 

painel para carregar.

Carregue um Sherpa Power Bank ou uma pequena Central 
Elétrica Goal Zero Yeti solar utilizando o cabo de carregamento 
solar integrado de 8mm.
1. Abra o seu Nomad 20 e abra os painéis.
2. Ligue o cabo de 8mm à porta de 8mm situada no seu banco 

de alimentação ou na central elétrica e carregue.

ATENÇÃO

Um banco de potência Goal Zero Flip (vendido separadamente) 
encaixará de forma segura no suporte de carregamento Flip para 
recolher e armazenar energia enquanto estiver em movimento.

Suporte de Carregamento USB

Carregamento 8mm

LOJA
Ligue um recarregador 

Objetivo Zero  ou telefone 
no painel.

RECOLHA
Capte a energia solar 

com o painel solar.

ENERGIA
Carregue 

equipamentos 
em qualquer 

lugar.

O QUE CARREGA

Telefone Sherpa 100AC
Objetivo Zero

Yeti 200X Lithium

+ Outros 
Dispositivos USB

Sherpa 100PD

REINÍCIO AUTOMÁTICO

DICAS PRO

Em condições de baixa luminosidade (ou seja, falta de luz 
solar, sombra, crepúsculo, etc.), alguns dispositivos, incluindo 
smartphones, desligar-se-ão automaticamente de um painel 
solar devido a uma entrada de baixa corrente. O Nomad 
20 possui tecnologia de reinício automático que conhece 
a diferença entre um dispositivo que atingiu um estado 
totalmente carregado e um que se desliga devido a causas 
ambientais. Quando este último for detetado, o Nomad 20 volta 
a ligar-se automaticamente para voltar a carregar o dispositivo. 
Não é necessário trabalho extra da sua parte.

Ao operar em condições de baixa luminosidade, recomendamos 
emparelhar o seu painel solar com um banco de energia portátil 
para a melhor experiência de carregamento possível. Um banco 
de potência Goal Zero Flip (vendido separadamente) encaixará 
de forma segura no suporte de carregamento integrada do 
Nomad 20 e permitir-lhe-á recolher e armazenar um fluxo 
contínuo de energia para carregar o seu dispositivo.
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P. O Nomad 20 é à prova de água?
R: A melhor resposta: é à prova de água. Fizemos grandes 

esforços para reforçar o Nomad 20; incluindo o reforço do 
processo de fabrico com técnicas avançadas de laminação 
para que elimine a chuva e da neve. 

P. O Nomad 20 tem uma bateria incluída?
R: Não. Para tornar o Nomad 20 o mais leve possível, escolhemos 

vender baterias como acessório opcional. Pode ligar o telemóvel 
ou o dispositivo ao Nomad 20 para carregar diretamente 
a partir do sol, ou emparelhar o painel com um dos nossos 
bancos de energia para recolher e armazenar energia para mais 
tarde. O Nomad 20 funciona perfeitamente com a nossa linha 
de Flip Power Banks ultra-portáteis, os versáteis Sherpa Power 
Banks ou pequenas Centrais Yeti.

P. Podem ser ligados a painéis Nomad? 
R: Sim, mas apenas com alguns Painéis Solares Nomad Goal Zero. 

Pode ligar o cabo de carga às portas de ligação em Painéis 
Solares Nomad 20 e maior.

QUESTÕES MAIS FREQUENTESLigação

Os painéis de ligação são uma ótima maneira de recolher mais 
energia do sol e recarregar os dispositivos mais rapidamente. 
Pode ligar painéis solares até 150W. Não recomendamos 
mais de quatro em cadeia (veja as NOTAS abaixo).

1. Ligue o cabo de carga de 8mm a outra entrada de 8 mm 
do Painel Solar Nomad. 

2. Utilizando o cabo de carga de 8mm do painel final, 
ligue-se a um Banco de Energia Sherpa ou à Central 
Portátil Goal Zero Yeti. Também pode ligar-se à porta 
USB no último painel para carregar dispositivos com 
energia USB. 

ATENÇÃO

Depois de quatro painéis solares estarem ligados, pode notar 
algo chamado perda de linha, que tem relação com a perda de 
tensões em longas distâncias. Quanto mais distância a energia 
tiver de percorrer através de cabos, do painel ao painel, 
mais energia perderá.
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ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

Painel solar

Potência nominal 20W

Voltagem de 
circuito aberto

18-22V

Tipo celular Monocristalino

 Portos:

Porta 8mm 14-22V, até 1.3A (20W max)

Porta USB 5V, até 2.1A (10.5W max)

 Geral:

Peso 2.28 lbs (1.03 kg)

Dimensões
(aberto)

11.5 x 21.75 x 0.75 in
(29.2 x 55.3 x 1.9 cm)

Dimensões
(fechado)

11.5 x 7.4 x 1.25 in
(29.2 x 19 x 3.2 cm)

Certificados

Garantias 2 anos

Certifique-se de ativar a sua garantia em goalzero.com/
warranty

Painel Solar Nomad 20
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あなたの道具を知りましょう

調整可能
キックスタンド

20 ワット ソーラーパネル

Flip充電
ドック

8mm出力

USB 出力ポート

8mm
チェイニングポート

50
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使用方法

Nomad 20からの電話、充電器、およびその他のUSB電源デバイスの充
電は、接続するのと同じくらい簡単です。
1.  Nomad 20を開き、パネルを展開します。
2.  事前に備えつけられたキックスタンドを使い、パネルを太陽に向けて

ください。
3.  電話またはデバイスをパネルの裏側にあるUSBポートに差し込み、

充電してください。

統合された8mmソーラー充電ケーブルを使用して、Sherpa 充電器また
は小さなGoal Zero Yeti 発電所を太陽から充電します。
1. Nomad 20を開き、パネルを展開します。
2. 8mmケーブルを充電器または発電所にある8mmポートに差し込

み、充電します。

注意：

Goal Zero Flip充電器(別売り)は、Flip充電ドックに安全に保管でき移動
中も電力徴収や貯蔵が可能にします。

USB充電

8mm 充電

保存
Goal Zero 充電器 また
は電話をパネルに差し

込みます。

収集する
太陽光熱を収

集する
ソーラーパネルで。

電源
ギアを使い
たい時に充
電しよう。

電源供給可能な機器

携帯電話 Sherpa  
100AC

ゴールゼロ

Yeti 200X リチウム

+ その他
USBデバイス

Sherpa  
100PD

自動再スタート

PRO TIP

日照不足、影、夕暮れ、その他の低光条件の時は、ソーラーパネルか
らの電力入力が落ちるため、スマートフォンを含む一部のデバイス
の充電を自動的に停止してしまう場合もあります。 Nomad 20の特徴
の一つ、再起動のテクノロジーは、デバイスが完全に充電した状態と
環境的な理由で接続を断たないといけない状態の違いを感知しま
す。 後者が検出されると、Nomad 20は自動的に充電を再開し、デバ
イスの充電を再開します。 無駄な操作は、必要とされません。

低光条件で操作する場合は、ソーラーパネルを携帯型充電器と使用
することで良質の充電が可能になります。 Nomad 20に統合された
Flip充電ドックにGoal Zero Flip充電器(別売り)を置くことで、デバイ
スの連続した電力徴収や貯蔵が可能になります。
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質:  Nomad 20は防水ですか?
答:  最も適してる解答: 耐候性である。 Nomad 20の耐久性を高めるべく、

高度な積層技術を用いて製造過程を強化するなど、さまざまな努力を
行ってきました。結果、雪や雨に強い機器ができました。

質:  Nomad 20にバッテリーは内臓されていますか？
答:  いいえ Nomad 20をなるべく軽量にするため、バッテリーは付属品と

して販売することにしました。 携帯電話やその他デバイスをNomad 
20につなぎ直接太陽光熱で充電するか、自社の充電器とパネルを組
み合わせて電力収集や貯蔵が可能です。 Nomad 20は、超携帯型Flip
充電器、汎用性の高いSherpa充電器、または小型のYeti 発電所とシー
ムレスに連携します。

質： 他の Nomad パネルとチェーン接続できますか？
答: はい。しかし、特定の Goal Zero Nomad ソーラーパネルにのみ繋げる

ことができます。 充電ケーブルは、Nomad 20以上のソーラーパネル
のチェイニングポートに差し込むことができます。

よくあるご質問チェイニング接続

太陽光を効率的に集め、機器の充電をすばやく行うにはパネルの接
続が最適です。 最大150Wのソーラーパネルを連結できます。 チェー
ン内で4つ以下にすることをお勧めします（下記の注を参照）。

1.  8mm充電ケーブルを別のNomad ソーラーパネルの8mm入
力に差し込みます。

2.  最後のパネルの8mm充電ケーブルを使用して、Sherpa 充電
器またはGoal Zero Yeti 携帯型発電所に接続します。 最後の
パネルのUSBポートに差し込んで、USB給電デバイスを充電す
ることもできます。

注意：

4枚のパネルを繋ぐと、ラインロスと呼ばれる長距離による電圧の低下
に関連する現象が起こることがあります。 電力を通すケーブルがパネル
からパネルへと延長されるほど、多くの電力が失われます。
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技術仕様

ソーラーパネル：

定格出力 20W

開回路電圧 Voc 18 ～ 22V

セル種類 単結晶

ポート：

8mm ポート 14-22V、1.Aまで  (最大20W)

USB ポート 5V、2.1Aまで（最大 10.5W）

全般：

重量 2.28 lbs (1.03 kg)

寸法
(使用時)

11.5 x 21.75 x 0.75 in
(29.2 x 55.3 x 1.9 cm)

寸法
(収納時)

11.5 x 7.4 x 1.25 in
(29.2 x 19 x 3.2 cm)

安全規格

保証 2年

goalzero.com/warranty で保証を有効にしてください。

Nomad 20 ソーラーパネル
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TUTUSTU LAITTEESEESI

58

Säädettävä
Seisomatuki

20 watin Aurinkopaneeli

Flip-lataus
Telakka

8 mm ulostulo

USB
Lähtöliitäntä

8 mm
Ketjutusliitäntä
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NÄIN SE TOIMII

Nomad 20:n avulla puhelimien, varavirtalähteisen ja muiden 
USB-ladattavien laitteiden lataaminen käy helposti vain 
kiinni kytkemällä.
1. Avaa Nomad 20 ja taita sen paneelit auki.
2. Käytä sisäänrakennettua seisomatukea asemoidaksesi 

paneeli kohti aurinkoa.
3. Kytke puhelimesi tai laitteesi paneelin takapuolella olevaan 

USB-porttiin, ja anna latautumisen alkaa.

Lataa Sherpa-varavirtalähde tai pieni Goal Zero Yeti -akku 
aurinkoenergialla integroidun 8mm aurinkolatauskaapelin avulla.
1. Avaa Nomad 20 ja taita sen paneelit auki.
2. Kytke 8 mm kaapeli varavirtalähteen tai akun takana olevaan 

8 mm liitäntään ja lataa.

HUOMAUTUS

Goal Zero Flip -varavirtalähde (myydään erikseen) istuu tukevasti 
Flip-latausasemaan keräämään ja varastoimaan energiaa 
tien päällä.

USB-lataus

8 mm lataus

VARASTOI 
Kytke paneeliin Goal 
Zero -varavirtalähde 

 tai puhelin.

KERÄÄ 
Kerää auringon 
energia talteen 

aurinkopaneelin avulla. 

VIRTAA
Lataa 

laitteita 
missä vain.

MIHIN SE ANTAA VIRTAA

Puhelin Sherpa 100AC
Goal Zero

Yeti 200X Lithium

+ Muut 
USB-laitteet

Sherpa 100PD

AUTOMAATTINEN UUDELLEENKÄYNNISTYS

AMMATTILAISVINKKI

Heikossa valaistuksessa (esim. vähäinen auringonvalo, varjo, 
hämärä jne.) jotkut laitteet, kuten älypuhelimet, lopettavat 
aurinkopaneelista lataamisen automaattisesti heikon 
virtasyötön takia. Nomad 20 -laitteessa on automaattinen 
uudelleenkäynnistysteknologia, joka tunnistaa eron täyteen 
ladatun laitteen ja ympäristöolosuhteiden takia irti kytketyn 
laitteen välillä. Kun jälkimmäinen havaitaan, Nomad 20 jatkaa 
laitteen latausta automaattisesti. Sinun ei tarvitse tehdä mitään.

Heikossa valaistuksessa suosittelemme, että käytät 
aurinkopaneelia yhdessä kannettavan varavirtalähteen 
kanssa saadaksesi parhaan latauskokemuksen. Goal Zero 
Flip -varavirtalähde (myydään erikseen) istuu tukevasti 
Nomad 20:n sisäänrakennettuun Flip-latausasemaan ja 
antaa sinun kerätä ja varastoida virtaa jatkuvasti laitteidesi 
lataamista varten.
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K: Onko Nomad 20 vedenkestävä?
V: Paras vastaus: se on vedenkestävä. Olemme tehneet 

paljon työtä lujittaaksemme Nomad 20 -laitetta. Olemme 
muun muassa parantaneet valmistusprosessia edistyneillä 
laminointitekniikoilla sateelta ja lumelta suojaamiseksi. 

K: Onko Nomad 20:ssä sisäänrakennettu akku?
V: Tehdäksemme Nomad 20:stä mahdollisimman kevyen olemme 

päättäneet myydä akkuja lisävarusteina. Voit kytkeä puhelimen 
tai muun laitteen Nomad 20:een ja ladata suoraan auringosta, 
tai kytkeä paneelin yhteen varavirtalähteistämme ja kerätä 
ja varastoida tehoa myöhempää tarvetta varten. Nomad 20 
toimii saumattomasti ultrakannettavien Flip-varavirtalähteiden, 
monikäyttöisten Sherpa-varavirtalähteiden ja pienten 
Yeti-akkujen kanssa.

K: Voiko tämän ketjuttaa muihin Nomad-paneeleihin? 
V: Kyllä, mutta vain joihinkin Goal Zero Nomad -aurinkopaneeleihin. 

Voit kytkeä latauskaapelin Nomad 20 -aurinkopaneeleihin ja 
sitä suurempiin.

USEIN KYSYTTYJÄ KYSYMYKSIÄKETJUTU

Paneelien ketjuttaminen on hieno tapa kerätä enemmän tehoa 
auringosta ja ladata laitteita nopeammin. Voit ketjuttaa yhteen 
jopa 150W aurinkopaneelitehoa. Suosittelemme korkeintaan 
neljän paneelin ketjutusta (lue alla oleva HUOMAUTUS).

1. Kytke 8 mm latauskaapeli Nomad-aurinkopaneelin 
8 mm sisäänmenoon. 

2. Kytke Sherpa-varavirtalähteeseen tai kannettavaan 
Goal Zero Yeti -akkuun viimeisen paneelin 8 mm 
latauskaapelilla. Voit myös ladata USB-ladattavia 
laitteita kytkemällä ne viimeisen paneelin USB-liitäntään. 

HUOMAUTUS

Kun neljä aurinkopaneelia on linkitetty yhteen, voit huomata 
ilmiön, jota kutsutaan johtohäviöksi. Se liittyy jännitteen 
menetykseen suurilla etäisyyksillä. Mitä pidemmän matkan 
virran on kuljettava kaapeleiden kautta paneelista toiseen, 
sitä enemmän tehoa menetät.
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TEKNISET TIEDOT

Aurinkopaneeli:

Nimellisteho 20W

Lepojännite 18-22V

Kennotyyppi Yksikiteinen

 Liitännät:

8 mm liitäntä 14-22V, jopa 1.3A 
(korkeintaan 20W)

USB-liitäntä 5V, jopa 2.1A (korkeintaan 10.5W)

 Yleistä:

Paino 1,03 kg

Mitat
(avattuna)

11,5 x 21,75 x 0,75 in
(29,2 x 55,3 x 1,9 cm)

Mitat
(taitettuna)

11,5 x 7,4 x 1,25 in
(29,2 x 19 x 3,2 cm)

Sertifioinnit

Takuu 2 vuotta

Muista aktivoida takuu osoitteessa goalzero.com/warranty

Nomad 20 -aurinkopaneeli
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LEER UW UITRUSTING KENNEN
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Verstelbaar
Standaard

Zonnepaneel

Omgekeerd 
Opladen

Dock

Led (uitvoer)

USB
Uitgangspoort

8mm
Koppelingspoort
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HOE HET WERKT

Het opladen van telefoons, batterijen en andere usb-aangedreven 
apparaten van de Nomad 20 is net zo eenvoudig als inpluggen.
1. Open je Nomad 20 en vouw de panelen open.
2. Gebruik de ingebouwde standaard om het paneel in de 

richting van de zon te plaatsen.
3. Plug je telefoon of Guide 12 in de USB-poort aan de 

achterkant van het paneel en laad op.

Laad een Sherpa Powerbank of klein Goal Zero Yeti 
Power Station op d.m.v. de zon met behulp van de 
geïntegreerde 8 mm oplaadkabel op zonne-energie.
1. Open je Nomad 20 en vouw de panelen open.
2. Sluit de 8 mm-kabel aan op de 8 mm-poort op uw 

powerbank of powerstation en laad op.

OPMERKING

Een Goal Zero Flip-powerbank (apart verkrijgbaar) past veilig 
in het Flip-oplaadstation om onderweg stroom op te vangen 
en op te slaan.

USB Opladen

8 mm Opladen

OPSLAAN
Plug een Goal Zero 

oplader of   telefoon in 
het paneel.

OPHALEN
Vang de energie 

van de zon op met 
het zonnepaneel.

VOEDING
Apparatuur 

overal 
opladen.

WAT MOGELIJK IS

Telefoon Sherpa 100AC
Goal Zero 

Yeti 200X Lithium

+ Overige 
USB-apparaten

Sherpa 100PD

AUTO RESTART

PROFESSIONELE TIPS

Bij weinig licht (d.w.z. gebrek aan zonlicht, schaduw, 
schemering, enz.), zullen sommige apparaten, waaronder 
smartphones, automatisch stoppen met opladen vanaf een 
zonnepaneel vanwege een lage stroominvoer. De Nomad 20 
is voorzien van auto-herstarttechnologie die het verschil kent 
tussen een apparaat dat volledig is opgeladen en een apparaat 
dat de verbinding verbreekt vanwege omgevingsfactoren. 
Wanneer dit laatste wordt gedetecteerd, zal de Nomad 20 
automatisch het opladen hervatten om het apparaat weer  
verder op te laden. Er is geen verdere actie van uw kant nodig.

Wanneer u bij weinig licht werkt, raden we u aan uw zonnepaneel 
te koppelen met een draagbare powerbank voor de best 
mogelijke oplaadervaring. Een Goal Zero Flip-powerbank 
(apart verkrijgbaar) past veilig in het geïntegreerde 
Flip-oplaaddock van de Nomad 20 en stelt je in staat een 
continue stroom stroom op te vangen en op te slaan om je 
apparaat op te laden.
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V: Is de Nomad 20 waterdicht?
A: Het beste antwoord: het is weerbestendig. We hebben 

ons uiterste best gedaan om de Nomad 20 robuust te 
maken; inclusief het verbeteren van het productieproces 
met geavanceerde lamineringstechnieken, zodat het regen 
en sneeuw weerstaat. 

V: Heeft de Nomad 20 een ingebouwde batterij?
A: Nee. Om de Nomad 20 zo licht mogelijk te maken, hebben 

we ervoor gekozen om batterijen als optioneel accessoire te 
verkopen. Je kunt je telefoon of apparaat op de Nomad 20 
aansluiten om direct vanaf de zon op te laden, of het paneel 
te koppelen met een van onze powerbanks om stroom op te 
vangen en op te slaan voor later. De Nomad 20 werkt naadloos 
samen met onze reeks ultradraagbare Flip Power Banks, 
veelzijdige Sherpa Power Banks of kleine Yeti Power Stations.

V: Is dit te koppelen met andere Nomad-panelen? 
A: Ja, maar alleen op sommige Goal Zero Nomad-zonnepanelen. 

Je kunt de oplaadkabel aansluiten op de kettingpoorten op 
Nomad 20 zonnepanelen en groter.

VEELGESTELDE VRAGENHET KOPPELEN

Het koppelen van panelen is een geweldige manier om meer 
stroom van de zon op te halen en apparaten sneller op te laden. 
U kunt tot 150W aan zonnepanelen aan elkaar koppelen. 
We raden aan niet meer dan vier aan elkaar te koppelen 
(zie de OPMERKING hieronder).

1. Sluit de 8 mm oplaadkabel aan op de 8 mm ingang van 
een ander Nomad zonnepaneel. 

2. Gebruik de 8 mm oplaadkabel van het laatste paneel en 
sluit het aan op een Sherpa Power Bank of Goal Zero Yeti 
Portable Power Station U kunt het ook aansluiten op de 
USB-poort op het laatste paneel om USB-apparaten op 
te laden. 

OPMERKING

Nadat vier zonnepanelen aan elkaar zijn gekoppeld, kunt u iets 
opmerken dat lijnverlies wordt genoemd, wat te maken heeft 
met het verlies van spanningen over lange afstanden. Hoe verder 
de stroom door kabels moet gaan, van paneel naar paneel, 
deste meer stroom u verliest.
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TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN

Zonnepaneel:

Nominaal vermogen 20W

Open-circuit spaning 18-22V

Celtype Monokristallijn

 Poorten:

8mm Poort 14-22V, tot 1.3A (20W max)

USB Poort 5V, tot2.1A (10.5W max)

 Algemeen:

Gewicht 2.28 lbs (1.03 kg)

Afmetingen
(uitgevouwen)

11.5 x 21.75 x 0.75 in
(29.2 x 55.3 x 1.9 cm)

Afmetingen
(gevouwen)

11.5 x 7.4 x 1.25 in
(29.2 x 19 x 3.2 cm)

Certificaten

Garantie 2 jaar

Zorg ervoor dat u uw garantie activeert op goalzero.com/warranty

Zonnepaneel
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LÄR KÄNNA DIN UTRUSTNING

74

Justerbart
stödben

20 watt Solpanel

Flip  
laddningsdocka

8mm uttag

USB
Uttagsport

8mm
Seriekopplingsport
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HUR DEN FUNGERAR

Det är bara att ansluta telefoner, batterier och andra USB-drivna 
enheter för att ladda dem från Nomad 20.
1. Öppna din Nomad 20 och fäll ut panelerna.
2. Använd det inbyggda stödet för att positionera panelen 

mot solen.
3. Anslut din telefon eller enhet till USB-porten på baksidan 

av panelen och börja ladda.

Ladda en Sherpa Power Bank eller lilla Goal Zero Yeti 
kraftstation från solen med den integrerade 8 mm 
solladdningskabeln.
1. Öppna din Nomad 20 och fäll ut panelerna.
2. Anslut 8mm-kabeln till 8mm-porten på din powerbank 

eller kraftstation och börja ladda.

OBS

En Goal Zero Flip-powerbank (säljs separat) passar 
i Flip-laddningsdockan för att samla in och lagra ström 
när du är på språng.

USB-laddning

8mm laddning

LAGRA
Anslut en Goal Zero 

powerbank  eller telefon 
till panelen.

FÅNGA
Fånga in solens energi 

med solpanelen.

ANSLUT
Ladda din 
utrustning 

vart du än är.

VAD DEN KAN DRIVA

Telefon Sherpa 100AC
Goal Zero

Yeti 200X Lithium

+ andra 
USB-enheter

Sherpa 100PD

AUTOMATISK OMSTART

TIPS

Vid svagt solljus (dvs. lite solljus, skugga, skymning, 
etc.) kommer vissa enheter, inklusive smartphones, 
automatiskt att sluta ladda från en solpanel på grund av 
låg ströminmatning. Nomad 20 har en teknik för automatisk 
omstart som vet skillnaden mellan en enhet som har nått 
ett fulladdat tillstånd och en som kopplats bort på grund 
av omgivningsorsaker. När det senare upptäcks återupptar 
Nomad 20 automatiskt laddningen för att börja ladda 
enheten igen. Du behöver inte göra någonting.

Vid förhållanden med svagt ljus rekommenderar vi att du 
parkopplar din solpanel med en bärbar powerbank för bästa 
möjliga laddningsupplevelse. En Goal Zero Flip-powerbank 
(säljs separat) passar med Nomad 20:s integrerade 
Flip-laddningsdocka och låter dig samla in och lagra en 
kontinuerlig ströminmatning för att ladda din enhet.
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F: Är Nomad 20 vattentät?
S: Det bästa svaret är att den är väderbeständig. Vi har gjort vårt 

yttersta för att göra Nomad 20 robust; inklusive att förstärka 
tillverkningsprocessen med avancerade lamineringstekniker 
så att regn och snö rinner av den. 

F: Har Nomad 20 ett inbyggt batteri?
S: Nej. För att göra Nomad 20 så lätt som möjligt har vi valt att 

sälja batterier som tillval. Du kan antingen ansluta din telefon 
eller enhet till Nomad 20 för att ladda direkt från solen eller 
para ihop panelen med en av våra powerbanks för att samla 
in och lagra ström till senare. Nomad 20 fungerar sömlöst 
med vår serie med ultraportabla Flip powerbanks, mångsidiga 
Sherpa Power Banks eller små Yeti-kraftstationer.

F: Är den seriekopplingsbar med andra Nomad-paneler? 
S: Ja, men endast med några av Goal Zero Nomad-solpanelerna. 

Du kan ansluta laddkabeln till seriekopplingsporten på Nomad 
20 solpaneler.

VANLIGA FRÅGORSERIEKOPPLING

Att seriekoppla paneler är ett bra sätt att samla mer kraft 
från solen och ladda enheter snabbare. Du kan seriekoppla 
upp till 150W med solpaneler. Vi rekommenderar att man 
inte kopplar samman fler än fyra (se OBS nedan).

1. Anslut 8mm-laddkabeln till en annan Nomad-solpanels 
8mm-ingång. 

2. Använd 8mm-laddkabeln på sista panelen och 
anslut den till en Sherpa powerbank eller Goal Zero 
Yeti portabel kraftstation. Du kan också ansluta 
till USB-porten på den sista panelen för att ladda 
USB-drivna enheter. 

OBS

När fyra solpaneler har kopplats ihop kan du uppleva något som 
kallas för linjeförlust, vilket har att göra med spänningsförlust 
över långa avstånd. Ju längre strömmen måste färdas genom 
kablar, från panel till panel, desto mer ström kommer att 
gå förlorad.
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TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Solpanel:

Nominell effekt 20W

Öppen kretsspänning 18-22V

Celltyp Monokristallin

 Portar:

8mm port 14-22V, upp till 1,3A (20W max)

USB-port 5V, upp till 2,1A (10,5W max)

 Allmänt:

Vikt 1,03 kg (2,28 lbs)

Mått
(utfälld)

(11,5 x 21,75 x 0,75 tum)
29,2 x 55,3 x 1,9 cm

Mått
(hopfälld)

(11,5 x 7,4 x 1,25 tum)
29,2 x 19 x 3,2 cm

Certifikat

Garanti 2 år

Se till att aktivera din garanti på goalzero.com/warranty

Nomad 20 Solpanel
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SPOZNAJTE SVOJO OPREMO

82

Prilagodljivo
stojalo

Solarna plošča 20 W

Polnilna postaja
Flip

Izhod 8 mm

Izhod
USB

Vhod za 
združevanje

8 mm
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KAKO DELUJE

Polnjenje telefonov, napajalnih enot in drugih naprav USB z 
napravo Nomad 20 je preprosto – napravo morate samo priključiti.
1. Odprite napravo Nomad 20 in razprite plošče.
2. Z vgrajenim stojalom usmerite ploščo proti soncu.
3. Priključite telefon ali napravo v vhod USB na zadnji 

strani plošče, da začnete polnjenje.

Napajalno enoto Sherpa ali manjšo napajalno postajo 
Goal Zero Yeti lahko polnite na soncu z vgrajenim kablom 
8 mm za solarno polnjenje.
1. Odprite napravo Nomad 20 in razprite plošče.
2. Vključite kabel 8 mm v vhod 8 mm na vaši napajalni enoti 

ali napajalni postaji in napolnite napravo.

OPOMBA

Napajalna enota Goal Zero Flip (naprodaj ločeno) se varno 
prilega polnilni postaji Flip, da boste lahko zbirali in shranjevali 
energijo na poti.

Polnjenje USB

Polnjenje 8 mm

SHRANITE
Vključite napajalno enoto 

Goal Zero  ali telefon 
v ploščo.

ZBIRAJTE
Zbirajte sončno energijo 

s solarno ploščo.

POLNITE
Napolnite 
opremo 
kjer koli.

KATERE NAPRAVE POLNI

Telefon Sherpa 100AC
Goal Zero

Yeti 200X Lithium

in druge 
naprave USB

Sherpa 100PD

SAMODEJNI PONOVNI ZAGON

STROKOVNI NASVET

V slabih svetlobnih pogojih (npr. pomanjkanje sončne 
svetlobe, senca, mrak itd.) se bodo nekatere naprave, 
vključno s pametnimi telefoni, zaradi nizkega vhodnega 
toka samodejno prenehale polniti prek solarne plošče. 
Naprava Nomad 20 je opremljena s tehnologijo samodejnega 
ponovnega zagona, ki prepozna razliko med napravo, ki 
je popolnoma napolnjena, in napravo, ki se odklopi zaradi 
okoljskih vzrokov. Ko se naprava odklopi zaradi okoljskih 
vzrokov, Nomad 20 samodejno ponovno začne s polnjenjem 
naprave. Brez dodatnega dela z vaše strani.

Pri delovanju v slabih svetlobnih pogojih priporočamo, da 
solarno ploščo povežete s prenosno napajalno enoto za 
najboljšo izkušnjo polnjenja. Napajalna enota Goal Zero Flip 
(naprodaj ločeno) se varno prilega v polnilno postajo Flip 
naprave Nomad 20 ter vam omogoča zbiranje in shranjevanje 
neprekinjenega toka energije za polnjenje vaše naprave.
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Vprašanje:  Ali je naprava Nomad 20 vodoodporna?
Odgovor:  Najboljši odgovor: je vodoodporna. Zelo smo se 

potrudili, da smo napravo Nomad 20 naredili 
trpežno, na primer z naprednimi tehnikami laminacije 
smo izboljšali proizvodni proces, da je lahko kos 
dežju in snegu. 

Vprašanje:  Ali ima naprava Nomad 20 vgrajeno baterijo?
Odgovor:  Ne. Da bi bila naprava Nomad 20 čim lažja, smo 

se odločili, da bomo baterije prodajali kot dodatno 
opremo. Telefon ali napravo lahko priključite v napravo 
Nomad 20 in jo napolnite neposredno s soncem ali pa 
jo povežete z eno od naših napajalnih enot, da zberete 
in shranite energijo za pozneje. Nomad 20 brezhibno 
deluje z našo linijo ultraprenosnih napajalnih enot 
Flip, vsestranskih napajalnih enot Sherpa ali manjših 
napajalnih postaj Yeti.

Vprašanje:  Ali je napravo mogoče združiti z drugimi ploščami 
Nomad? 

Odgovor:  Da, vendar samo z nekaterimi solarnimi ploščami 
Goal Zero Nomad. Polnilni kabel lahko priključite 
v vhode za združevanje solarne plošče Nomad 20 
ali višje različice.

POGOSTO ZASTAVLJENA VPRAŠANJAZDRUŽEVANJE

Združevanje plošč je odličen način, da zberete več energije 
sonca in hitreje napolnite naprave. Združite lahko solarne 
plošče do 150 W. Priporočamo, da v verigi niso več kot štiri 
plošče (glejte opombo spodaj).

1. Kabel za polnjenje 8 mm priključite v vhod 8 mm druge 
solarne plošče Nomad. 

2. Kabel za polnjenje 8 mm zadnje plošče priključite 
v napajalno enoto Power Bank Sherpa ali prenosno 
napajalno postajo Goal Zero Yeti. Priključite se lahko 
tudi v vhod USB na zadnji plošči in polnite naprave USB. 

OPOMBA

Ko so združene štiri solarne plošče, lahko opazite pojav, ki se 
imenuje »izguba v vodih« in označuje izgubo napetosti pri dolgih 
razdaljah. Dlje kot mora energija potovati po kablih od plošče do 
plošče, več energije boste izgubili.
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TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

Solarna plošča:

Nazivna moč 20 W

Napetost odprtega vezja 18–22 V

Vrsta celice Monokristalna

 Vhodi:

Vhod 8 mm 14–22 V, do 1.3 A (najv. 20 W)

Vhod USB 5 V, do 2,1 A (najv. 10,5 W)

 Splošne informacije:

Masa 1,03 kg (2.28 lbs)

Dimenzije
(razstavljeno)

29,2 x 55,3 x 1,9 cm
(11.5 x 21.75 x 0.75 in)

Dimenzije
(zloženo)

29,2 x 19 x 3,2 cm
(11.5 x 7.4 x 1.25 in)

Certifikati

Garancija 2 leti

Poskrbite za aktivacijo garancije na goalzero.com/warranty

Solarna plošča Nomad 20
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GOAL ZERO HEADQUARTERS

Draper, UT 84020
1-888-794-6250
Designed in the U.S.A.
Made in China

Nomad is a trademark of Goal Zero.

CL091522V2

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which 
the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.


